previous category when re-ranking occurs

15. Top Fifty-one (51) to eighty (80) players from the 2025 Thai LPGA Tour Order of Merit

16. The top Forty-one to eighty (41-80) players from the 2026 Thai LPGA Tour Final

Qualifying Stage (Q-school)

17. The top Eighty-one to one hundred twenty-seven (81-127) players from the 2025 Thai

LPGA Tour Order of Merit

18. The top Eighty-one (81) and below players from the 2026 Thai LPGA Tour Final

Qualifying Stage (Q-school)
APPLICATION DATE Wed. 25th February 2026 at 09:00 hrs. (Thailand Time)

ENTRY DEADLINE Wed.